NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1050

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 APRIL 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 12)
Ms D Carter (Cope) to ask the Minister of Health:
[bookmark: _GoBack]Following the National Assembly’s adoption of the report of the Portfolio Committee on Health on the SA Human Rights Commission’s report investigation into oncology services in KwaZulu-Natal province on 28 February 2018, what (a) actions has he taken to give effect to the recommendations in the report and (b) are the timeframes attached thereto?	NW1137E 
REPLY:
(a)	Yes, as per the attached report to the Portfolio Committee;
(b)	Yes, as per the attached report to the Portfolio Committee.

END.
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